SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF HEALTH

REGULAR MEETING 12:00 Noon April 15, 2021

Register Here Access Code: 187 392 0039 Meeting password: 3-2021

Join by Phone: 1-408-418-9388

1. Attendance

- 2. A. Correction/Acceptance of Agenda
 - B. Correction/Acceptance of Minutes of March 18, 2021 Board Meeting
 - C. Approval of Appointment of Amy Thoreson as Health Director

3. Reports

- A. Director's Report
- B. Public Health Activity Report
- C. Budget Report
 - i. Claims
- D. Scott County Kids Report
- E. Title V, Local Public Health Services & Tobacco Use Prevention Report

4. Public Comment

5. Unfinished Business

6. New Business

- A. Approve and authorize the signature of the MCNA Delta Plans Screening Center, Maternal Health Center, and Public Health Agency Agreement
- B. Approve and authorize the Scott County Kids Early Childhood Iowa Grant application, contract, and any subsequent amendments
- C. Discussion of Compensation of Exempt Staff

7. Correspondence

A. Scott County Health Department Public Health Connection – April

8. Future Dates

A. Next Board of Health Meeting – May 20, 2021